The following are approved 

The monthly remuneration granted to the members of the Company’s Board of Directors, 
valid as of the date of the Ordinary General Shareholders Meeting, until the end of the 
mandate term (i.e. 30.05.2023), amounting EUR 3,500 (three-thousand-five-hundred) 
net/month/member, EUR 3,500 (three-thousand-five-hundred) net/month for the 
Chairman of the Board of Directors and EUR 150 (one hundred fifty) 
net/member/session as additional remuneration for the members of the Board of 
Directors who are also members of the consultative committees, set at a maximum of 6